University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

University Relations

10-28-1976

25 Second PSA: Announce Precinct #52 polling place

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "25 Second PSA: Announce Precinct #52 polling place" (1976). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 27691. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/27691

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT TO ANNOUNCE PRECINCT #52 POLLING PLACE
•25

ho1mquist/ld 10-28-76 special +

THE STUDENT ACTION CENTER, AN AGENCY OF THE ASSOCIATED STUDENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA, HAS ANNOUNCED THAT THE POLLING PLACE FOR PRECINCT NUMBER 52, WHICH INCLUDES THE UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA MAIN CAMPUS, HAS BEEN CHANGED TO THE UNIVERSITY CENTER BALLROOM FOR THE GENERAL ELECTION ON NOVEMBER SECOND. PERSONS LIVING IN PRECINCT NUMBER 32, UM FAMILY HOUSING, WILL STILL VOTE IN THE ELLIOTT VILLAGE CLUB HOUSE. FOR QUESTIONS ABOUT VOTER REGISTRATION OR POLLING PLACES, PERSONS MAY VISIT THE STUDENT ACTION CENTER IN THE UNIVERSITY CENTER OR PHONE 243-2541.